Notice of Exemption

2020070299

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): BIMID
	Bethel Island Municipal Improvement District
	P. O. Box 244, Bethel Island, CA 94511
County Clerk County of: Contra Costa	(Address)
P. O. Box 350	(100.000)
Martinez, CA 94553	•
Project Title: Levee maintenance work from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021	
Project Applicant: Bethel Island Municipal Improvement District	
Project Location - Specific:	
11.5 miles of existing levee surrounding Be	thel Island, Contra Costa County
Project Location - City: Bethel Island	Project Location - County: Contra Costa
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefi	
This is a routine levee maintenance activity	and includes placement of earth fill and rip-rap, etc, to replace lost
material due to erosion, deterioration, and subsidence and cleaning of ditches. It is to maintain and increase levee integrity to protect residents. assets, and water quality from the Delta.	
,	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Bethel Island Municipal Improvement District	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Regina Espinoza, District Manager - BIMID	
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 152	68):
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type	e and section number: Class 1 (Sec 21084; 15301)
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code	number:
Reasons why project is exempt: The work consists of the required maintenance of an existing flood control facility.	
The Work consists of the required manners	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Regina Espinoza, Distr	ict Manage Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (925)684-2210
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemp	
	ed by the public agency approving the project?. ☐ Yes ☐ No
Signature:	_ Date: 6/22/2020 Title: District Manager
☑ Signed by Lead Agency □ Si	igned by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public F Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Po	

JUL 13 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Bethel Island Municipal Improvement District

3085 Stone Road PO Box 244 Bethel Island, CA 94511-0244 (925) 684-2210 Web site: www.bimid.com

June 25, 2020

County Clerk County of Contra Costa P. O. Box 350 Martinez, California 94553

> RE: Notice of Exemption Bethel Island Municipal Improvement District BIMID, 2020-21 Routine Maintenance

Dear County Clerk:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of a Notice of Exemption under the California Environmental Quality Act for purposes of Bethel Island Municipal Improvement District 2020-21 routine maintenance work. A check in the amount of \$50 to cover the requested fee is also enclosed.

Your assistance in filing and posting this Notice as soon as possible would be greatly appreciated.

Should you have any questions, please call me at (925)684-2210.

Sincerely,

Regina Espinoza

District Manager

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 13 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE